

Oconto County Forestry Department

NSF-SFI-FM-1Y943 SFI 100%
SCS-FM/COC-00083G FSC 100%

Bid Open Date

May 2, 2018

Timber Sale Bid Summary

Tract#	Acres	Bids	High Bidder	Bid Value	Minimum Bid
10-18	37	0			48,829.00
11-18	41	7	Biewer Wisconsin Sawmill	121,624.00	119,049.50
1-18	16	3	Frank's Logging Inc.	15,284.75	9,525.00
12-18	33	4	Wild Rivers Forestry	25,192.35	21,171.50
13-18	34	2	David Slempek	28,710.85	14,654.50
14-18	27	7	Frank's Logging Inc.	41,696.50	24,026.00
15-18	32	1	Frank's Logging Inc.	45,422.10	38,191.00
16-18	74	4	Wood Whore Logging	212,590.00	192,741.50
2-18	16	1	Pomeroy Forest Products	6,230.00	5,976.00
3-18	110	6	NRG Ducaine Logging	69,967.50	68,311.50
4-18	20	4	Frank's Logging Inc.	19,316.05	11,257.50
5-18	29	6	Frank's Logging Inc.	46,903.05	22,748.00
6-18	43	1	Frank's Logging Inc.	16,590.70	14,341.50
7-18	17	8	Frank's Logging Inc.	40,271.30	22,932.00
8-18	39	7	David Slempek	58,693.60	30,097.00
9-18	59	5	NRG Ducaine Logging	86,250.00	78,430.00

Species	Volume	UOM	Max Bid	Weighted Average
Ash Sawlogs	6.00	MBF	180.00	180.00
Hemlock Sawlogs	1.00	MBF	37.00	37.00
Mixed Hardwood Sawlogs	5.00	MBF	220.00	220.00
Oak Sawlogs	116.00	MBF	270.00	231.06
Red Maple Sawlogs	45.00	MBF	310.00	285.33
White Pine Sawlogs	18.00	MBF	80.00	80.00
Aspen Pulp	8,555.00	Tons	23.00	20.86
Comingled Red Pine	15,500.00	Tons	42.38	37.39
Comingled White Pine	650.00	Tons	24.55	13.58
Dead Wood	35.00	Tons	15.10	15.09
Fir Pulp	445.00	Tons	24.55	15.54
Hemlock Pulp	50.00	Tons	6.00	6.00
Mixed Hdwd Pulp	2,460.00	Tons	22.19	17.13
Oak Pulp	880.00	Tons	15.10	15.10
Red Oak Pulp	20.00	Tons	13.00	13.00
Red Pine Pulp	15.00	Tons	12.00	12.00
White Pine Pulp	550.00	Tons	24.55	15.25
White Spruce Pulp	110.00	Tons	17.50	17.50

Tracts Offered	16
Tracts Receiving Bids	15
Tracts with No Qualifying Bid	1

Number of Qualifying Bids	66
Avg Qualifying Bids per Tract	4

Total Appraised Value of Tracts Sold:	\$ 772,281.50
Total Bid Value of Tracts Sold:	\$ 834,742.75
Percent Increase Over Appraised Value	108.09%

Acres Sold	590
Average Acres of Sold Tracts:	39
Average \$ per Acre Sold:	\$ 1,414.82

Oconto County Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **1-18**

Winning Bid

Frank's Logging Inc.
 Wild Rivers Forestry
 Pomeroy Forest Products LLC

15,284.75
 10,216.05
 9,325.30

Pomeroy Forest Pr					Wild Rivers Forestr					Frank's Logging In				
Est Vol	Min Bid	Bid	Inc	<input type="checkbox"/>	Est Vol	Min Bid	Bid	Inc	<input type="checkbox"/>	Est Vol	Min Bid	Bid	Inc	<input type="checkbox"/>
White Pine Pulp	5	0.00	11.26	56.30	White Pine Pulp	5	0.00	11.13	55.65	White Pine Pulp	5	0.00	13.00	65.00
Mixed Hdwd Pulp	335	0.00	11.26	3,772.10	Mixed Hdwd Pulp	335	0.00	12.11	4,056.85	Mixed Hdwd Pulp	335	0.00	17.85	5,979.75
Aspen Pulp	15	0.00	11.26	168.90	Aspen Pulp	15	0.00	9.57	143.55	Aspen Pulp	15	0.00	16.00	240.00
Mixed Hardwood	5	0.00	80.00	400.00	Mixed Hardwood	5	0.00	120.00	600.00	Mixed Hardwood	5	0.00	220.00	1,100.00
Red Maple Sawlo	22	0.00	176.00	3,872.00	Red Maple Sawlo	22	0.00	200.00	4,400.00	Red Maple Sawlo	22	0.00	310.00	6,820.00
Ash Sawlogs	6	0.00	176.00	1,056.00	Ash Sawlogs	6	0.00	160.00	960.00	Ash Sawlogs	6	0.00	180.00	1,080.00
Minimum Bid:	0.00	Bid Total:	9,325.30		Minimum Bid:	0.00	Bid Total:	10,216.05		Minimum Bid:	0.00	Bid Total:	15,284.75	

Oconto County Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **2-18**

Winning Bid

6,230.00

Pomeroy Forest Products LLC

Pomeroy Forest Pr	Est Vol	Min Bid	Bid	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>
Red Pine Pulp	15	0.00	12.00	180.00
Mixed Hdwd Pulp	115	0.00	11.00	1,265.00
Aspen Pulp	435	0.00	11.00	4,785.00
Minimum Bid:	0.00	Bid Total:	6,230.00	

Oconto County Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **3-18**

Winning Bid

NRG Ducaine Logging
 Marshal Giese Trucking LLC
 Pomeroy Forest Products LLC
 Wild Rivers Forestry
 White Tail Logging
 Bell Timber, Inc.

69,967.50
 63,944.00
 63,192.00
 62,482.85
 51,129.00
 50,628.75

NRG Ducaine Logg					Pomeroy Forest Pr					Marshal Giese Truc				
Est Vol	Min Bid	Bid	Inc	<input type="checkbox"/>	Est Vol	Min Bid	Bid	Inc	<input type="checkbox"/>	Est Vol	Min Bid	Bid	Inc	<input type="checkbox"/>
Mixed Hdwd Pulp	45	0.00	14.00	630.00	Mixed Hdwd Pulp	45	0.00	10.40	468.00	Mixed Hdwd Pulp	45	0.00	18.05	812.25
Aspen Pulp	20	0.00	13.00	260.00	Aspen Pulp	20	0.00	10.40	208.00	Aspen Pulp	20	0.00	18.05	361.00
Comingled White	40	0.00	16.00	640.00	Comingled White	40	0.00	10.40	416.00	Comingled White	40	0.00	20.05	802.00
Comingled Red P	1875	0.00	36.50	68,437.50	Comingled Red P	1875	0.00	33.12	62,100.00	Comingled Red P	1875	0.00	33.05	61,968.75
Minimum Bid:	0.00	Bid Total:	69,967.50		Minimum Bid:	0.00	Bid Total:	63,192.00		Minimum Bid:	0.00	Bid Total:	63,944.00	
Wild Rivers Forestr					White Tail Logging					Bell Timber, Inc.				
Est Vol	Min Bid	Bid	Inc	<input type="checkbox"/>	Est Vol	Min Bid	Bid	Inc	<input type="checkbox"/>	Est Vol	Min Bid	Bid	Inc	<input type="checkbox"/>
Mixed Hdwd Pulp	45	0.00	13.16	592.20	Mixed Hdwd Pulp	45	0.00	17.30	778.50	Mixed Hdwd Pulp	45	0.00	17.00	765.00
Aspen Pulp	20	0.00	10.61	212.20	Aspen Pulp	20	0.00	17.30	346.00	Aspen Pulp	20	0.00	17.00	340.00
Comingled White	40	0.00	12.43	497.20	Comingled White	40	0.00	17.30	692.00	Comingled White	40	0.00	17.00	680.00
Comingled Red P	1875	0.00	32.63	61,181.25	Comingled Red P	1875	0.00	26.30	49,312.50	Comingled Red P	1875	0.00	26.05	48,843.75
Minimum Bid:	0.00	Bid Total:	62,482.85		Minimum Bid:	0.00	Bid Total:	51,129.00		Minimum Bid:	0.00	Bid Total:	50,628.75	

Oconto County Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **4-18**

Winning Bid

Frank's Logging Inc.
 Wild Rivers Forestry
 Mc Caslin Logging
 Pomeroy Forest Products LLC

19,316.05
 17,699.60
 16,373.00
 11,300.00

Pomeroy Forest Pr					Wild Rivers Forestr					Frank's Logging In				
Est Vol	Min Bid	Bid	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>		Est Vol	Min Bid	Bid	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>		Est Vol	Min Bid	Bid	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>	
White Pine Pulp	95	0.00	11.30	1,073.50	White Pine Pulp	95	0.00	15.61	1,482.95	White Pine Pulp	95	0.00	14.00	1,330.00
Mixed Hdwd Pulp	230	0.00	11.30	2,599.00	Mixed Hdwd Pulp	230	0.00	18.18	4,181.40	Mixed Hdwd Pulp	230	0.00	17.01	3,912.30
Aspen Pulp	675	0.00	11.30	7,627.50	Aspen Pulp	675	0.00	17.83	12,035.25	Aspen Pulp	675	0.00	20.85	14,073.75
Minimum Bid:	0.00	Bid Total:		11,300.00	Minimum Bid:	0.00	Bid Total:		17,699.60	Minimum Bid:	0.00	Bid Total:		19,316.05

Mc Caslin Logging				
Est Vol	Min Bid	Bid	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>	
White Pine Pulp	95	0.00	12.50	1,187.50
Mixed Hdwd Pulp	230	0.00	16.25	3,737.50
Aspen Pulp	675	0.00	16.96	11,448.00
Minimum Bid:	0.00	Bid Total:		16,373.00

Oconto County Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **5-18**

Winning Bid

Frank's Logging Inc.
 Wood Whore Logging
 Wild Rivers Forestry
 Mc Caslin Logging
 Pomeroy Forest Products LLC
 Marshal Giese Trucking LLC

46,903.05
 42,432.00
 37,001.45
 36,993.00
 35,367.65
 33,430.00

Wood Whore Logging					Pomeroy Forest Products LLC					Marshal Giese Trucking LLC				
Est Vol	Min Bid	Bid	Inc	<input type="checkbox"/>	Est Vol	Min Bid	Bid	Inc	<input type="checkbox"/>	Est Vol	Min Bid	Bid	Inc	<input type="checkbox"/>
White Pine Pulp	225	0.00	15.00	3,375.00	White Pine Pulp	225	0.00	13.40	3,015.00	White Pine Pulp	225	0.00	18.00	4,050.00
Mixed Hdwd Pulp	215	0.00	16.00	3,440.00	Mixed Hdwd Pulp	215	0.00	11.25	2,418.75	Mixed Hdwd Pulp	215	0.00	18.00	3,870.00
Fir Pulp	35	0.00	13.00	455.00	Fir Pulp	35	0.00	6.90	241.50	Fir Pulp	35	0.00	14.00	490.00
Aspen Pulp	1620	0.00	20.10	32,562.00	Aspen Pulp	1620	0.00	16.82	27,248.40	Aspen Pulp	1620	0.00	14.00	22,680.00
Red Maple Sawlo	13	0.00	200.00	2,600.00	Red Maple Sawlo	13	0.00	188.00	2,444.00	Red Maple Sawlo	13	0.00	180.00	2,340.00
Minimum Bid:	0.00		Bid Total:	42,432.00	Minimum Bid:	0.00		Bid Total:	35,367.65	Minimum Bid:	0.00		Bid Total:	33,430.00
Wild Rivers Forestry					Frank's Logging Inc					Mc Caslin Logging				
White Pine Pulp	225	0.00	12.13	2,729.25	White Pine Pulp	225	0.00	15.19	3,417.75	White Pine Pulp	225	0.00	12.50	2,812.50
Mixed Hdwd Pulp	215	0.00	17.91	3,850.65	Mixed Hdwd Pulp	215	0.00	16.19	3,480.85	Mixed Hdwd Pulp	215	0.00	15.84	3,405.60
Fir Pulp	35	0.00	12.21	427.35	Fir Pulp	35	0.00	8.19	286.65	Fir Pulp	35	0.00	12.50	437.50
Aspen Pulp	1620	0.00	16.91	27,394.20	Aspen Pulp	1620	0.00	22.19	35,947.80	Aspen Pulp	1620	0.00	16.52	26,762.40
Red Maple Sawlo	13	0.00	200.00	2,600.00	Red Maple Sawlo	13	0.00	290.00	3,770.00	Red Maple Sawlo	13	0.00	275.00	3,575.00
Minimum Bid:	0.00		Bid Total:	37,001.45	Minimum Bid:	0.00		Bid Total:	46,903.05	Minimum Bid:	0.00		Bid Total:	36,993.00

Oconto County Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **6-18**

Winning Bid

16,590.70

Frank's Logging Inc.

Frank's Logging In	Est Vol	Min Bid	Bid	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>
Mixed Hdwd Pulp	60	0.00	12.00	720.00
Hemlock Pulp	50	0.00	6.00	300.00
Aspen Pulp	255	0.00	14.00	3,570.00
Comingled White	370	0.00	10.01	3,703.70
Comingled Red P	270	0.00	26.00	7,020.00
White Pine Sawlo	8	0.00	80.00	640.00
Red Maple Sawlo	3	0.00	200.00	600.00
Hemlock Sawlogs	1	0.00	37.00	37.00
Minimum Bid:	0.00	Bid Total:	16,590.70	

Oconto County Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **7-18**

Winning Bid

Frank's Logging Inc.	40,271.30 <input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
David Slemptes	39,725.20 <input type="checkbox"/>
Wood Whore Logging	37,155.00 <input type="checkbox"/>
Buechler Forest Products	35,359.40 <input type="checkbox"/>
Wild Rivers Forestry	35,193.00 <input type="checkbox"/>
Mc Caslin Logging	30,346.50 <input type="checkbox"/>
Pomeroy Forest Products LLC	28,767.30 <input type="checkbox"/>
Marshal Giese Trucking LLC	25,720.00 <input type="checkbox"/>

David Slemptes					Wood Whore Loggi					Mc Caslin Logging				
Est Vol	Min Bid	Bid	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>		Est Vol	Min Bid	Bid	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>		Est Vol	Min Bid	Bid	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>	
Mixed Hdwd Pulp	130	0.00	22.19	2,884.70	Mixed Hdwd Pulp	130	0.00	16.00	2,080.00	Mixed Hdwd Pulp	130	0.00	16.25	2,112.50
Fir Pulp	20	0.00	24.55	491.00	Fir Pulp	20	0.00	13.00	260.00	Fir Pulp	20	0.00	12.50	250.00
Aspen Pulp	1650	0.00	22.03	36,349.50	Aspen Pulp	1650	0.00	21.10	34,815.00	Aspen Pulp	1650	0.00	16.96	27,984.00
Minimum Bid:	0.00	Bid Total:		39,725.20	Minimum Bid:	0.00	Bid Total:		37,155.00	Minimum Bid:	0.00	Bid Total:		30,346.50
Marshal Giese Truc					Pomeroy Forest Pr					Wild Rivers Forestr				
Est Vol	Min Bid	Bid	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>		Est Vol	Min Bid	Bid	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>		Est Vol	Min Bid	Bid	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>	
Mixed Hdwd Pulp	130	0.00	18.00	2,340.00	Mixed Hdwd Pulp	130	0.00	13.33	1,732.90	Mixed Hdwd Pulp	130	0.00	18.41	2,393.30
Fir Pulp	20	0.00	14.00	280.00	Fir Pulp	20	0.00	6.97	139.40	Fir Pulp	20	0.00	12.26	245.20
Aspen Pulp	1650	0.00	14.00	23,100.00	Aspen Pulp	1650	0.00	16.30	26,895.00	Aspen Pulp	1650	0.00	19.73	32,554.50
Minimum Bid:	0.00	Bid Total:		25,720.00	Minimum Bid:	0.00	Bid Total:		28,767.30	Minimum Bid:	0.00	Bid Total:		35,193.00
Frank's Logging In					Buechler Forest Pr									
Est Vol	Min Bid	Bid	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>		Est Vol	Min Bid	Bid	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>						
Mixed Hdwd Pulp	130	0.00	16.61	2,159.30	Mixed Hdwd Pulp	130	0.00	19.73	2,564.90					
Fir Pulp	20	0.00	8.10	162.00	Fir Pulp	20	0.00	12.00	240.00					
Aspen Pulp	1650	0.00	23.00	37,950.00	Aspen Pulp	1650	0.00	19.73	32,554.50					
Minimum Bid:	0.00	Bid Total:		40,271.30	Minimum Bid:	0.00	Bid Total:		35,359.40					

Oconto County Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **8-18**

Winning Bid

David Slemptes
 Wood Whore Logging
 Frank's Logging Inc.
 Wild Rivers Forestry
 Pomeroy Forest Products LLC
 Marshal Giese Trucking LLC
 Mc Caslin Logging

58,693.60
 53,791.00
 52,860.50
 50,783.50
 49,562.50
 49,523.00
 40,240.00

Wood Whore Loggi					David Slemptes					Mc Caslin Logging				
Est Vol	Min Bid	Bid	Inc	<input type="checkbox"/>	Est Vol	Min Bid	Bid	Inc	<input type="checkbox"/>	Est Vol	Min Bid	Bid	Inc	<input type="checkbox"/>
White Pine Pulp	20	0.00	15.00	300.00	White Pine Pulp	20	0.00	24.55	491.00	White Pine Pulp	20	0.00	12.50	250.00
Mixed Hdwd Pulp	270	0.00	16.00	4,320.00	Mixed Hdwd Pulp	270	0.00	22.19	5,991.30	Mixed Hdwd Pulp	270	0.00	16.25	4,387.50
Fir Pulp	140	0.00	13.00	1,820.00	Fir Pulp	140	0.00	24.55	3,437.00	Fir Pulp	140	0.00	12.50	1,750.00
Aspen Pulp	1300	0.00	21.10	27,430.00	Aspen Pulp	1300	0.00	22.03	28,639.00	Aspen Pulp	1300	0.00	16.96	22,048.00
Comingled Red P	510	0.00	37.10	18,921.00	Comingled Red P	510	0.00	37.03	18,885.30	Comingled Red P	510	0.00	20.45	10,429.50
Red Maple Sawlo	5	0.00	200.00	1,000.00	Red Maple Sawlo	5	0.00	250.00	1,250.00	Red Maple Sawlo	5	0.00	275.00	1,375.00
Minimum Bid:	0.00	Bid Total:	53,791.00		Minimum Bid:	0.00	Bid Total:	58,693.60		Minimum Bid:	0.00	Bid Total:	40,240.00	
Wild Rivers Forestr					Frank's Logging In					Pomeroy Forest Pr				
Est Vol	Min Bid	Bid	Inc	<input type="checkbox"/>	Est Vol	Min Bid	Bid	Inc	<input type="checkbox"/>	Est Vol	Min Bid	Bid	Inc	<input type="checkbox"/>
White Pine Pulp	20	0.00	13.78	275.60	White Pine Pulp	20	0.00	12.50	250.00	White Pine Pulp	20	0.00	15.60	312.00
Mixed Hdwd Pulp	270	0.00	18.77	5,067.90	Mixed Hdwd Pulp	270	0.00	16.25	4,387.50	Mixed Hdwd Pulp	270	0.00	13.85	3,739.50
Fir Pulp	140	0.00	13.61	1,905.40	Fir Pulp	140	0.00	8.00	1,120.00	Fir Pulp	140	0.00	7.82	1,094.80
Aspen Pulp	1300	0.00	19.73	25,649.00	Aspen Pulp	1300	0.00	20.25	26,325.00	Aspen Pulp	1300	0.00	19.15	24,895.00
Comingled Red P	510	0.00	33.06	16,860.60	Comingled Red P	510	0.00	37.80	19,278.00	Comingled Red P	510	0.00	36.12	18,421.20
Red Maple Sawlo	5	0.00	205.00	1,025.00	Red Maple Sawlo	5	0.00	300.00	1,500.00	Red Maple Sawlo	5	0.00	220.00	1,100.00
Minimum Bid:	0.00	Bid Total:	50,783.50		Minimum Bid:	0.00	Bid Total:	52,860.50		Minimum Bid:	0.00	Bid Total:	49,562.50	
Marshal Giese Truc														
Est Vol	Min Bid	Bid	Inc	<input type="checkbox"/>										
White Pine Pulp	20	0.00	16.00	320.00										
Mixed Hdwd Pulp	270	0.00	18.40	4,968.00										
Fir Pulp	140	0.00	16.00	2,240.00										
Aspen Pulp	1300	0.00	18.10	23,530.00										
Comingled Red P	510	0.00	34.00	17,340.00										
Red Maple Sawlo	5	0.00	225.00	1,125.00										
Minimum Bid:	0.00	Bid Total:	49,523.00											

Oconto County Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **9-18**

Winning Bid

NRG Ducaine Logging
 Pomeroy Forest Products LLC
 Marshal Giese Trucking LLC
 Wild Rivers Forestry
 Bell Timber, Inc.

86,250.00
 83,099.00
 79,465.00
 78,913.00
 63,825.00

Marshal Giese Truc					Pomeroy Forest Pr					Wild Rivers Forestr				
Est Vol	Min Bid	Bid	Inc	<input type="checkbox"/>	Est Vol	Min Bid	Bid	Inc	<input type="checkbox"/>	Est Vol	Min Bid	Bid	Inc	<input type="checkbox"/>
Comingled Red P	2300	0.00	34.55	79,465.00	Comingled Red P	2300	0.00	36.13	83,099.00	Comingled Red P	2300	0.00	34.31	78,913.00
Minimum Bid:	0.00	Bid Total:	79,465.00		Minimum Bid:	0.00	Bid Total:	83,099.00		Minimum Bid:	0.00	Bid Total:	78,913.00	
Bell Timber, Inc.					NRG Ducaine Logg									
Est Vol	Min Bid	Bid	Inc	<input type="checkbox"/>	Est Vol	Min Bid	Bid	Inc	<input type="checkbox"/>					
Comingled Red P	2300	0.00	27.75	63,825.00	Comingled Red P	2300	0.00	37.50	86,250.00					
Minimum Bid:	0.00	Bid Total:	63,825.00		Minimum Bid:	0.00	Bid Total:	86,250.00						

Oconto County Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **11-18**

Winning Bid

Biewer Wisconsin Sawmill Inc.	121,624.00 <input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
NRG Ducaine Logging	121,300.00 <input type="checkbox"/>
Pomeroy Forest Products LLC	118,622.00 <input type="checkbox"/>
Marshal Giese Trucking LLC	102,120.00 <input type="checkbox"/>
Bell Timber, Inc.	101,844.00 <input type="checkbox"/>
White Tail Logging	101,394.00 <input type="checkbox"/>
Wild Rivers Forestry	101,067.20 <input type="checkbox"/>

Marshal Giese Truc					Pomeroy Forest Pr					Wild Rivers Forestr				
Est Vol	Min Bid	Bid	Inc	<input type="checkbox"/>	Est Vol	Min Bid	Bid	Inc	<input type="checkbox"/>	Est Vol	Min Bid	Bid	Inc	<input type="checkbox"/>
White Spruce Pul	110	0.00	20.00	2,200.00	White Spruce Pul	110	0.00	20.00	2,200.00	White Spruce Pul	110	0.00	13.81	1,519.10
Red Oak Pulp	20	0.00	20.00	400.00	Red Oak Pulp	20	0.00	6.40	128.00	Red Oak Pulp	20	0.00	11.61	232.20
Mixed Hdwd Pulp	15	0.00	20.00	300.00	Mixed Hdwd Pulp	15	0.00	6.40	96.00	Mixed Hdwd Pulp	15	0.00	16.37	245.55
Aspen Pulp	10	0.00	20.00	200.00	Aspen Pulp	10	0.00	5.00	50.00	Aspen Pulp	10	0.00	14.11	141.10
Comingled White	25	0.00	24.00	600.00	Comingled White	25	0.00	11.36	284.00	Comingled White	25	0.00	18.13	453.25
Comingled Red P	2800	0.00	35.15	98,420.00	Comingled Red P	2800	0.00	41.38	115,864.00	Comingled Red P	2800	0.00	35.17	98,476.00
Minimum Bid:	0.00	Bid Total:		102,120.00	Minimum Bid:	0.00	Bid Total:		118,622.00	Minimum Bid:	0.00	Bid Total:		101,067.20
NRG Ducaine Logg					Biewer Wisconsin					White Tail Logging				
Est Vol	Min Bid	Bid	Inc	<input type="checkbox"/>	Est Vol	Min Bid	Bid	Inc	<input type="checkbox"/>	Est Vol	Min Bid	Bid	Inc	<input type="checkbox"/>
White Spruce Pul	110	0.00	11.00	1,210.00	White Spruce Pul	110	0.00	17.50	1,925.00	White Spruce Pul	110	0.00	17.30	1,903.00
Red Oak Pulp	20	0.00	15.00	300.00	Red Oak Pulp	20	0.00	13.00	260.00	Red Oak Pulp	20	0.00	17.30	346.00
Mixed Hdwd Pulp	15	0.00	15.00	225.00	Mixed Hdwd Pulp	15	0.00	13.00	195.00	Mixed Hdwd Pulp	15	0.00	17.30	259.50
Aspen Pulp	10	0.00	14.00	140.00	Aspen Pulp	10	0.00	13.00	130.00	Aspen Pulp	10	0.00	17.30	173.00
Comingled White	25	0.00	17.00	425.00	Comingled White	25	0.00	18.00	450.00	Comingled White	25	0.00	17.30	432.50
Comingled Red P	2800	0.00	42.50	119,000.00	Comingled Red P	2800	0.00	42.38	118,664.00	Comingled Red P	2800	0.00	35.10	98,280.00
Minimum Bid:	0.00	Bid Total:		121,300.00	Minimum Bid:	0.00	Bid Total:		121,624.00	Minimum Bid:	0.00	Bid Total:		101,394.00
Bell Timber, Inc.														
Est Vol	Min Bid	Bid	Inc	<input type="checkbox"/>										
White Spruce Pul	110	0.00	20.50	2,255.00										
Red Oak Pulp	20	0.00	17.50	350.00										
Mixed Hdwd Pulp	15	0.00	17.50	262.50										
Aspen Pulp	10	0.00	17.50	175.00										
Comingled White	25	0.00	17.50	437.50										
Comingled Red P	2800	0.00	35.13	98,364.00										
Minimum Bid:	0.00	Bid Total:		101,844.00										

Oconto County Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **12-18**

Winning Bid

Wild Rivers Forestry
 NRG Ducaine Logging
 Bell Timber, Inc.
 Pomeroy Forest Products LLC

25,192.35
 24,000.00
 21,637.50
 20,381.00

Pomeroy Forest Pr					Wild Rivers Forestr					NRG Ducaine Logg				
Est Vol	Min Bid	Bid	Inc	<input type="checkbox"/>	Est Vol	Min Bid	Bid	Inc	<input type="checkbox"/>	Est Vol	Min Bid	Bid	Inc	<input type="checkbox"/>
Mixed Hdwd Pulp	120	0.00	12.00	1,440.00	Mixed Hdwd Pulp	120	0.00	14.89	1,786.80	Mixed Hdwd Pulp	120	0.00	13.00	1,560.00
Aspen Pulp	45	0.00	12.00	540.00	Aspen Pulp	45	0.00	14.79	665.55	Aspen Pulp	45	0.00	12.00	540.00
Comingled White	150	0.00	13.04	1,956.00	Comingled White	150	0.00	16.27	2,440.50	Comingled White	150	0.00	16.00	2,400.00
Comingled Red P	650	0.00	25.30	16,445.00	Comingled Red P	650	0.00	31.23	20,299.50	Comingled Red P	650	0.00	30.00	19,500.00
Minimum Bid:	0.00		Bid Total:	20,381.00	Minimum Bid:	0.00		Bid Total:	25,192.35	Minimum Bid:	0.00		Bid Total:	24,000.00
Bell Timber, Inc.														
Est Vol	Min Bid	Bid	Inc	<input type="checkbox"/>										
Mixed Hdwd Pulp	120	0.00	17.00	2,040.00										
Aspen Pulp	45	0.00	17.00	765.00										
Comingled White	150	0.00	17.00	2,550.00										
Comingled Red P	650	0.00	25.05	16,282.50										
Minimum Bid:	0.00		Bid Total:	21,637.50										

Oconto County Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **13-18**

Winning Bid

David Slemptes
Wild Rivers Forestry

28,710.85
21,672.35

Wild Rivers Forestr	Est Vol	Min Bid	Bid	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>	David Slemptes	Est Vol	Min Bid	Bid	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>
Mixed Hdwd Pulp	320	0.00	15.37	4,918.40	Mixed Hdwd Pulp	320	0.00	22.19	7,100.80
Fir Pulp	10	0.00	11.43	114.30	Fir Pulp	10	0.00	24.55	245.50
Aspen Pulp	80	0.00	14.23	1,138.40	Aspen Pulp	80	0.00	22.03	1,762.40
Comingled White	65	0.00	12.13	788.45	Comingled White	65	0.00	24.55	1,595.75
Comingled Red P	480	0.00	28.36	13,612.80	Comingled Red P	480	0.00	35.43	17,006.40
Oak Sawlogs	5	0.00	220.00	1,100.00	Oak Sawlogs	5	0.00	200.00	1,000.00
Minimum Bid:	0.00	Bid Total:	21,672.35		Minimum Bid:	0.00	Bid Total:	28,710.85	

Oconto County Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **14-18**

Winning Bid

Frank's Logging Inc.	41,696.50 <input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Wood Whore Logging	38,615.00 <input type="checkbox"/>
White Tail Logging	37,421.50 <input type="checkbox"/>
Wild Rivers Forestry	37,417.80 <input type="checkbox"/>
Mc Caslin Logging	34,053.00 <input type="checkbox"/>
Marshal Giese Trucking LLC	29,898.00 <input type="checkbox"/>
Pomeroy Forest Products LLC	28,560.00 <input type="checkbox"/>

Marshal Giese Truc					Pomeroy Forest Pr					Wild Rivers Forestr				
Est Vol	Min Bid	Bid	Inc	<input type="checkbox"/>	Est Vol	Min Bid	Bid	Inc	<input type="checkbox"/>	Est Vol	Min Bid	Bid	Inc	<input type="checkbox"/>
Mixed Hdwd Pulp	150	0.00	15.10	2,265.00	Mixed Hdwd Pulp	150	0.00	10.41	1,561.50	Mixed Hdwd Pulp	150	0.00	16.23	2,434.50
Fir Pulp	80	0.00	15.10	1,208.00	Fir Pulp	80	0.00	6.95	556.00	Fir Pulp	80	0.00	12.26	980.80
Aspen Pulp	1750	0.00	15.10	26,425.00	Aspen Pulp	1750	0.00	15.11	26,442.50	Aspen Pulp	1750	0.00	19.43	34,002.50
Minimum Bid:	0.00		Bid Total:	29,898.00	Minimum Bid:	0.00		Bid Total:	28,560.00	Minimum Bid:	0.00		Bid Total:	37,417.80
Frank's Logging In					White Tail Logging					Mc Caslin Logging				
Est Vol	Min Bid	Bid	Inc	<input type="checkbox"/>	Est Vol	Min Bid	Bid	Inc	<input type="checkbox"/>	Est Vol	Min Bid	Bid	Inc	<input type="checkbox"/>
Mixed Hdwd Pulp	150	0.00	16.50	2,475.00	Mixed Hdwd Pulp	150	0.00	17.30	2,595.00	Mixed Hdwd Pulp	150	0.00	16.67	2,500.50
Fir Pulp	80	0.00	8.80	704.00	Fir Pulp	80	0.00	17.30	1,384.00	Fir Pulp	80	0.00	14.00	1,120.00
Aspen Pulp	1750	0.00	22.01	38,517.50	Aspen Pulp	1750	0.00	19.11	33,442.50	Aspen Pulp	1750	0.00	17.39	30,432.50
Minimum Bid:	0.00		Bid Total:	41,696.50	Minimum Bid:	0.00		Bid Total:	37,421.50	Minimum Bid:	0.00		Bid Total:	34,053.00
Wood Whore Loggi														
Est Vol	Min Bid	Bid	Inc	<input type="checkbox"/>										
Mixed Hdwd Pulp	150	0.00	16.00	2,400.00										
Fir Pulp	80	0.00	13.00	1,040.00										
Aspen Pulp	1750	0.00	20.10	35,175.00										
Minimum Bid:	0.00		Bid Total:	38,615.00										

Oconto County Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **15-18**

Winning Bid

45,422.10

Frank's Logging Inc.

Frank's Logging In	Est Vol	Min Bid	Bid	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>
Dead Wood	35	0.00	15.10	528.50
Oak Pulp	800	0.00	15.10	12,080.00
Mixed Hdwd Pulp	320	0.00	14.20	4,544.00
Aspen Pulp	340	0.00	19.19	6,524.60
Comingled Red P	65	0.00	23.00	1,495.00
Oak Sawlogs	90	0.00	225.00	20,250.00
Minimum Bid:	0.00	Bid Total:	45,422.10	

Oconto County Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **16-18**

Winning Bid

Wood Whore Logging
 White Tail Logging
 Bell Timber, Inc.
 Wild Rivers Forestry

212,590.00
 205,360.60
 202,588.05
 189,679.30

White Tail Logging					Bell Timber, Inc.					Wild Rivers Forestry				
Est Vol	Min Bid	Bid	Inc	<input type="checkbox"/>	Est Vol	Min Bid	Bid	Inc	<input type="checkbox"/>	Est Vol	Min Bid	Bid	Inc	<input type="checkbox"/>
White Pine Pulp	175	8.00	17.30	3,027.50	White Pine Pulp	175	8.00	17.34	3,034.50	White Pine Pulp	175	8.00	16.13	2,822.75
Mixed Hdwd Pulp	135	0.00	17.30	2,335.50	Mixed Hdwd Pulp	135	0.00	22.17	2,992.95	Mixed Hdwd Pulp	135	0.00	16.73	2,258.55
Fir Pulp	160	10.20	17.30	2,768.00	Fir Pulp	160	10.20	17.34	2,774.40	Fir Pulp	160	10.20	12.63	2,020.80
Aspen Pulp	360	11.00	19.11	6,879.60	Aspen Pulp	360	11.00	17.77	6,397.20	Aspen Pulp	360	11.00	15.42	5,551.20
Comingled Red P	5300	38.90	34.60	183,380.00	Comingled Red P	5300	38.90	34.13	180,889.00	Comingled Red P	5300	38.90	32.67	173,151.00
White Pine Sawlo	7	0.00	110.00	770.00	White Pine Sawlo	7	0.00	100.00	700.00	White Pine Sawlo	7	0.00	85.00	595.00
Oak Sawlogs	18	0.00	320.00	5,760.00	Oak Sawlogs	18	0.00	300.00	5,400.00	Oak Sawlogs	18	0.00	160.00	2,880.00
Red Maple Sawlo	2	0.00	220.00	440.00	Red Maple Sawlo	2	0.00	200.00	400.00	Red Maple Sawlo	2	0.00	200.00	400.00
Minimum Bid: 213,162.00 Bid Total: 205,360.60					Minimum Bid: 213,162.00 Bid Total: 202,588.05					Minimum Bid: 213,162.00 Bid Total: 189,679.30				
Wood Whore Logging					Est Vol	Min Bid	Bid	Inc	<input type="checkbox"/>					
White Pine Pulp	175	8.00	15.00	2,625.00										
Mixed Hdwd Pulp	135	0.00	14.00	1,890.00										
Fir Pulp	160	10.20	13.00	2,080.00										
Aspen Pulp	360	11.00	15.00	5,400.00										
Comingled Red P	5300	38.90	36.75	194,775.00										
White Pine Sawlo	7	0.00	80.00	560.00										
Oak Sawlogs	18	0.00	270.00	4,860.00										
Red Maple Sawlo	2	0.00	200.00	400.00										
Minimum Bid: 213,162.00 Bid Total: 212,590.00														